CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted
rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date
is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:
220-3-.33 Marine Turtles and Marine Mammals
220-6-.55 Lakes Permit Regulation

Date Filed: July 25,2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.

New Rules:
220-3-.77 Shark Fishing
220-3-.78 Fisheries Enforcement in Federal Waters

Date Filed: July 25,2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.

B. CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION
Amended Rule:
262-X-4-.04 Compensation Awards — Amounts and Methods of Payment
Date Filed: July 8, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.

C. DENTAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:
270-X-2-.19 Licensure by Credentials
270-X-4-.04 Mandatory Continuing Education for Dentists and Dental Hygienists

Date Filed: July 29, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.

D. ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

335-3-10-.01 General

335-3-10-.02 Designated Standards of Performance

335-3-11-.01 General

335-3-11-.06 National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants for

Source Categories

335-3-11A-.01 General

335-3-11A-.02 Designated Emission Standards

Division 335-3 Appendix C - Environmental Protection Agency Regulations
Reference Documents for New Source Performance Standards and
National Emission Standards for Hazardous Air Pollutants

Date Filed: July 1, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 31, 2008.



FORESTERS, BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR

Amended Rules:
380-X-1-.02 Request for Information
380-X-3-.04 Notification Procedures for Examination

Date Filed: July 28, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.

Repealed Rules:

380-X-3-.02 Establishing Intern Status

380-X-3-.05 Examination Panel

380-X-3-.10 Reporting Continuing Education Credits

Date Filed: July 28, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV], Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.

New Rule:

380-X-1-.09 Fees

Date Filed: July 28, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.

INTERIOR DESIGN, BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 485-X-2  Officers of the Board and Their Duties

Date Filed: July 21, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.

MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMISSION

Amended Rules:
535-X-11-.02 Definitions
535-X-11-.03 Installation of Manufactured Buildings

Date Filed: July 9, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.

New Rule:

535-X-11-.14 Installation of Manufactured Buildings (Modulars)

Date Filed: July 9, 2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.

MEDICAL EQUIPMENT SERVICES PROVIDERS, BOARD OF HOME
Amended Rules:

473-X-4-.01 Inspection Standards

473-X-5-.01 Ethics

Date Filed: July 17,2008

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

New Rules:

790-X-1-.01 Organization

790-X-1-.06 Prelicense and Post License School Approval and Requirements

Date Filed: July 11, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2008.



REAL ESTATE COMMISSION (CONT.)

New Rules:
790-X-1-.07
790-X-1-.08
790-X-1-.09
790-X-1-.10

790-X-1-.11
790-X-1-.12
790-X-1-.13
790-X-1-.15
790-X-1-.17
790-X-1-.19
790-X-1-.20
790-X-1-.21

Qualifications for Prelicense and Post License Instructors
Instructor Approval and Utilization

Qualifications for Continuing Education Instructors
Application, Fees and Renewal Requirements for Instructors,
Courses, and Schools

Course Content for Continuing Education

Continuing Education Course Approval and Requirements
Exemptions from Continuing Education Requirements
School/Course Sponsors and Instructor Advertising Regulations

‘Disciplinary Actions for Instructors and Schools

Classroom Facilities
Petition for Adoption, Amendment, or Repeal of Rule
Distance Education Courses

Date Filed: July 11, 2008
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2008.

SURFACE MINING COMMISSION

Amended Rules:
880-X-8B-.07
880-X-11D-,06

Permit Fees
Determination of Amount of Penalty

Date Filed: July 29, 2008 ‘
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVI, Issue No. 8 AAM, Dated May 30, 2008.



